PARTE 1
RESPONDA LAS PREGUNTAS 1 A 5 DE ACUERDO CON EL EJEMPLO
¿Dónde puede ver estos avisos?
En las preguntas 1 – 5, marque A, B o C en su hoja de respuestas.
Ejemplo:
0.
Respuesta: 0 A B C
A.   on milk

B. ways to take a taxi in Tokyo
C. an amusing story about a foreigner
D. how to order food in restaurants
33. One of the ideas presented in the text is that
A. it is difficult to share a house with colleagues.
B. she quickly felt comfortable with the culture.
C. Japanese taxi drivers can speak English.
D. she got to work on foot because she likes running.
33. One of the ideas presented in the text is that
A. it is difficult to share a house with colleagues.
B. she quickly felt comfortable with the culture.
C. Japanese taxi drivers can speak English.
D. she got to work on foot because she likes running.
34. The writer’s family and close friends thought that she
A. would be treated badly by colleagues.
B. would enjoy the Japanese culture and way of life.
C. would not be able to make friends.
D. would miss them and would return before time.
35. The most suitable note for the writer’s employers would be:
It was a pleasure to work
for your company.
Next time, I suggest
providing a map for
foreign employees.
C.
A. I am very grateful for the
amazing experience
you gave me.
I will tell people all about
Japanese culture!
B.
Thank you very much!
I would appreciate living
in a more comfortable
 house next time.
D.
I am really happy because
 it is time to leave Japan.
 I hope you are satisfied
with my work.
12 SABER 11o. 2012
Cuadernillo de pruebas Saber 11o.
PARTE 7
RESPONDA LAS PREGUNTAS 36 A 45 DE ACUERDO CON EL SIGUIENTE TEXTO
Lea el artículo y seleccione la palabra adecuada para cada espacio.
En las preguntas 36 - 45, marque la letra correcta A, B, C o D en su hoja de respuestas.
13SABER 11o. 2012
Cuadernillo de pruebas Saber 11o.
Ejemplo:
0. A. former B. last C. recent D. past
36. A. brought B. caused C. built D. changed
37. A. afterwards B. ago C. already D. along
38. A. found B. caught C. contained D. taken
39. A. agencies B. plans C. attractions D. reservations
40. A. his B. our C. your D. their
41. A. provide B. support C. afford D. compete
42. A. extreme B. good C. strict D. changing
43. A. was B. are C. have D. has
44. A. alive B. busy C. cool D. close
45. A. quite B. much C. enough D. rather
Respuesta: 0 A B C D
14 SABER 11o. 2012
Cuadernillo de pruebas Saber 11o.